

## IAHCE GUIDEBOOK UPDATES/ADDITIONS

June, 2017

To include the word “Church” after the word “Community” in the “List Community Activities” line of the Scholarship application. Page 59

List Community / **Church** Activities \_\_\_\_\_

Bylaws, Page 4, Section 5, TERM, “D” replace comma with a semicolon after “break in service” and insert comma after the word “providing”.

### SECTION 5. TERM.

D. A member appointed to fill a vacancy may be a candidate for the same office without a break in service; providing, the appointee has served less than one-half term in that office.

Bylaws, Page 9, Section 5 VACANIES, last line should say Article VII, Section 9 instead of Section 7.

Bylaws, Page 16, Article XXI, heading second line should read “Illinois **Association**” instead of “Illinois Associatiomn”

October, 2017

Page 4c - Addition to bottom of requirements

Page 10 - Added + sign to Members Gained, - added to Members Lost, = Total Members on December 1, \_\_\_\_\_.

Page 58 - Application to Scholarship - Added - IAHCE Membership Verifications, County Verifications by Current County Officer and State Board Verification, State Secretary